
 
 

RESOLUTION #2023-344 
November 13, 2023 

 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE 2024 ANNUAL MEETING SCHEDULE FOR THE 

BOARD OF TRUSTEES 

  

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the 2024 Annual Meeting Schedule of the Board of 

Trustees of the Township of South Orange Village is as follows:  
             

DAY DATE TIME  TYPE OF MEETING       LOCATION    

Monday 01/08/24 6:15 p.m. Regular Meeting        Virtual Meeting  

Monday 01/22/24 6:15 p.m. Regular Meeting        Virtual Meeting 

  

Monday 02/12/24 6:15 p.m. Regular Meeting        Virtual Meeting  

Monday 02/26/24 6:15 p.m. Regular Meeting        Virtual Meeting 

  

Monday 03/11/24 6:15 p.m. Regular Meeting        Virtual Meeting 

Monday 03/25/24 6:15 p.m. Regular Meeting        Virtual Meeting 

  

Monday 04/08/24 6:15 p.m. Regular Meeting        Virtual Meeting  

Monday 04/22/24 6:15 p.m. Regular Meeting        Virtual Meeting 

  

Monday 05/13/24 6:15 p.m. Regular Meeting        Virtual Meeting  

Monday 05/20/24 6:15 p.m. Annual Organization Virtual Meeting   

   Meeting 

Tuesday 05/28/24 6:15 p.m. Regular Meeting         Virtual Meeting 

  

Monday 06/10/24 6:15 p.m. Regular Meeting        Virtual Meeting 

Monday 06/24/24 6:15 p.m. Regular Meeting        Virtual Meeting 

 

Monday 07/08/24 6:15 p.m. Regular Meeting        Virtual Meeting 

Monday 07/22/24 6:15 p.m. Regular Meeting        Virtual Meeting 

  

Monday 08/12/24 6:15 p.m. Regular Meeting        Virtual Meeting  

Monday 08/26/24 6:15 p.m. Regular Meeting        Virtual Meeting 

  

Monday 09/09/24 6:15 p.m. Regular Meeting        Virtual Meeting  

Monday 09/23/24 6:15 p.m. Regular Meeting        Virtual Meeting 

  

Monday 10/14/24 6:15 p.m. Regular Meeting        Virtual Meeting  



 
Monday 10/28/24 6:15 p.m. Regular Meeting        Virtual Meeting  

 

Tuesday 11/12/24 6:15 p.m. Regular Meeting          Virtual Meeting 

Monday 11/25/24 6:15 p.m. Regular Meeting          Virtual Meeting 

  

Monday 12/09/24 6:15 p.m. Regular Meeting          Virtual Meeting 

Monday 12/23/24 6:15 p.m. Regular Meeting          Virtual Meeting 

 

The first order of business to be conducted by the Board of Trustees at all regular 

meetings will be the consideration of a resolution permitting the Board of Trustees 

to convene into closed Executive Session for the purposes of discussing those 

matters exempted from public session as permitted by the Open Public Meetings 

Act, N.J.S.A. 10:4-12 et. seq., and, at 7:00 p.m., or soon thereafter, the Board of 

Trustees will reconvene into its public meeting as scheduled. Unless otherwise 

noticed, meetings located as Virtual Meeting are held from the Municipal Offices 

located at 76 South Orange Avenue, Suite 302, South Orange, New Jersey.  Should 

a meeting date, time or location need to be changed, the Board of Trustees shall 

make every effort to provide timely notice to the public.  Formal action may be 

taken at all regular meetings by the Board of Trustees. 
  

This notice is provided in accordance with the Open Public Meetings Act, N.J.S.A. 

10:4-6. 

 

CERTIFICATION 

I, Ojetti E. Davis, Village Clerk of the Township of South Orange Village, County of 

Essex, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of 

the Resolution adopted by the Board of Trustees at their regular meeting held on  

Monday, November 13, 2023. 

 

 Ojetti E. Davis 

     Village Clerk 

 


